
Ohio Dominican (5-7,0-4 G-MAC) -vs- Ashland (6-5,2-3 G-MAC)
01/03/26 at Charles Kates Gymnasium, Ashland, OH

 
 

 
 
Ohio Dominican 61

Ashland 71

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 505
Site: Charles Kates Gymnasium, Ashland, OH
Referees: Peyton Forrer, Silas Bowers, Kyle Pottkotter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio Dominican 18 15 17 11 61
Ashland 12 22 18 19 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ochs,Sarah * 35 11-21 3-6 1-1 0-5 5 4 1 3 0 1 26
02 Shackleford,Jenna * 30 8-17 0-2 1-2 3-5 8 5 2 2 0 1 17
20 Hurd,Mackenzie * 25 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 7
15 Cosgrove,Gracie * 29 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
04 Chapman,Macy * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 4 0
25 Wheeler,Jazmyn 25 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 6
12 Scohy,Taylor 19 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Schwemley,Eve 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 4 0 0 0
05 Fearon,Madelyn 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 4-17 5-6 5-28 33 18 10 16 1 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 4-17   23.5 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Slates,Jenna * 20 7-9 0-0 4-5 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 0 18
01 Mullet,Ashley * 23 6-11 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 1 0 16
07 Harabedian,Katelyn * 27 3-4 0-1 0-2 0-6 6 1 4 0 0 0 6
13 Badali,Jenna * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
15 Davidson,Taylor * 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
14 Hill,Kyra 20 3-9 0-1 4-4 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 1 10
00 Lopez,Alysa 18 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 8
04 Dell'Orto,Benedetta 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 3
35 Yoder,Joplin 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
23 Thomas,Natalie 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
11 Casalinova,Gia 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 4-16 13-19 5-30 35 9 17 12 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 4-16   25.0 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by BADALI,JENNA
FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 09:41

09:41 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by SLATES,JENNA(fastbreak)
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by SLATES,JENNA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 09:17 2-2
09:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 08:39 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by COSGROVE,GRACIE --

08:21 TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA
STEAL  by OCHS,SARAH 08:21
MISS LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
08:03 MISS 3PTR by BADALI,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by OCHS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by HURD,MACKENZIE 07:53
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 07:53
SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 07:53

07:39 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN

07:28 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
07:28 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA

TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 07:20
07:04 MISS 3PTR by BADALI,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
06:37 MISS LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SLATES,JENNA
06:35 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE 06:15 8-8
06:06 MISS LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE --
MISS 3PTR by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
05:30 SUB OUT by MULLET,ASHLEY
05:30 SUB OUT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
05:30 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
05:30 SUB IN by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
05:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,NATALIE
05:30 SUB IN by YODER,JOPLIN

SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:30
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 05:30

05:22 TURNOVER  by SLATES,JENNA
STEAL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN 05:22

05:20 FOUL  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
GOOD JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 05:03 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by HURD,MACKENZIE --
FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by SLATES,JENNA
04:48 SUB IN by HILL,KYRA

SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE 04:48
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:48

04:36 MISS 3PTR by YODER,JOPLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:28



-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA
04:20 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
04:20 SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA
04:15 MISS JUMPER by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OCHS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by HURD,MACKENZIE 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by YODER,JOPLIN
03:38 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NATALIE

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:38
GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 12-8 V 4

03:21 TURNOVER  by YODER,JOPLIN
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:10 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MACY --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by YODER,JOPLIN
REBOUND DEF by OCHS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by OCHS,SARAH 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by HILL,KYRA
FOUL  by HURD,MACKENZIE 02:47

02:47 SUB OUT by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
02:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NATALIE
02:47 SUB OUT by YODER,JOPLIN
02:47 SUB IN by MULLET,ASHLEY
02:47 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
02:47 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 02:47
SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 02:47
SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:47
SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE 02:47

02:47 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by HILL,KYRA(fastbreak)
02:47 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by HILL,KYRA(fastbreak)
02:47 SUB OUT by HILL,KYRA
02:47 SUB IN by SLATES,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,JAZMYN 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN

02:12 TURNOVER  by SLATES,JENNA
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 02:12
GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:04 16-10 V 6

01:47 TURNOVER  by MULLET,ASHLEY
STEAL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 01:47
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

01:24 FOUL  by MULLET,ASHLEY
01:24 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
01:24 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA

GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 01:10 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MACY --

00:55 18-12 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA
-- ASSIST  by MULLET,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MACY --

00:36 SUB OUT by SLATES,JENNA
00:36 SUB IN by HILL,KYRA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 00:36
SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH 00:36
SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN 00:36
SUB IN by SCOHY,TAYLOR 00:36
MISS 3PTR by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
00:04 FOUL  by MULLET,ASHLEY
00:04 TURNOVER  by MULLET,ASHLEY
00:04 SUB OUT by MULLET,ASHLEY



00:04 SUB IN by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,JAZMYN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by SLATES,JENNA
09:39 18-14 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
MISS LAYUP by FEARON,MADELYN(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by FEARON,MADELYN 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
08:56 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 08:33 20-16 V 4
08:18 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
08:04 FOUL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
08:04 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
08:04 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
08:04 SUB OUT by SLATES,JENNA
08:04 SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA
08:04 SUB IN by HILL,KYRA
08:04 SUB IN by THOMAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN 08:04
SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN 08:04
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 08:04
SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH 08:04
GOOD FT by SCOHY,TAYLOR 08:04 21-19 V 2
GOOD FT by SCOHY,TAYLOR 08:04 22-19 V 3

07:45 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by OCHS,SARAH 07:31
07:31 STEAL  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
07:27 MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OCHS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
07:02 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BADALI,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,NATALIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
07:00 SUB IN by YODER,JOPLIN

SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE 07:00
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 06:43 24-23 V 1

06:27 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NATALIE
STEAL  by SCOHY,TAYLOR 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:21 26-23 V 3

06:06 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:52
05:52 SUB OUT by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
05:52 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA

SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:52
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NATALIE
05:52 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA



05:37 MISS JUMPER by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 05:22 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MACY --

04:48 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 04:40 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH --

04:22 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by YODER,JOPLIN
-- ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 03:54
03:54 BLOCK  by HILL,KYRA

-- REBOUND DEF by CASALINOVA,GIA
03:44 MISS 3PTR by YODER,JOPLIN

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BADALI,JENNA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHEELER,JAZMYN 03:06
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:05 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
03:05 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
03:05 SUB OUT by HILL,KYRA
03:05 SUB OUT by YODER,JOPLIN
03:05 SUB IN by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
03:05 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
03:05 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
03:05 SUB IN by SLATES,JENNA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:05
SUB OUT by SCOHY,TAYLOR 03:05
SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 03:05
SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 03:05
SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE 03:05
SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 03:05

02:57 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHWEMLEY,EVE(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
FOUL  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 02:16

02:12 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
01:48 TURNOVER  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
01:48 SUB OUT by CASALINOVA,GIA
01:48 SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 01:34 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

01:19 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 00:59
00:59 STEAL  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
00:54 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland



10:00 SUB OUT by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
10:00 SUB IN by MULLET,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 10:00
SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN 10:00
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 10:00
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 09:46 35-34 V 1

09:37 MISS LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
09:15 TURNOVER  by SLATES,JENNA

STEAL  by COSGROVE,GRACIE 09:15
MISS JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
08:40 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MULLET,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by SLATES,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 08:19 37-37
FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:05
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 08:05
SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 08:05

08:05 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by SLATES,JENNA
08:05 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by SLATES,JENNA

FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH 07:43
TURNOVER  by OCHS,SARAH 07:43

07:31 MISS JUMPER by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 07:16 39-39

07:06 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
06:36 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 06:21 41-41
ASSIST  by HURD,MACKENZIE --
FOUL  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
06:13 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
06:13 SUB OUT by SLATES,JENNA
06:13 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA
06:13 SUB IN by HILL,KYRA
06:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 06:13
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 06:13

06:01 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN --
GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 05:50 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

05:23 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by MULLET,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA

04:43 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MULLET,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by MULLET,ASHLEY
04:24 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
04:24 SUB IN by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
04:24 SUB IN by YODER,JOPLIN

SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE 04:24
SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 04:24
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:24



SUB IN by SCOHY,TAYLOR 04:24
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NATALIE
04:15 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
03:58 MISS JUMPER by HILL,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN --
03:50 FOUL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA

TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA

FOUL  by SCOHY,TAYLOR 03:25
03:25 SUB OUT by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
03:25 SUB OUT by CASALINOVA,GIA
03:25 SUB OUT by YODER,JOPLIN
03:25 SUB IN by MULLET,ASHLEY
03:25 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
03:25 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
03:25 MISS FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA

MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA

02:54 MISS 3PTR by HILL,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

02:35 FOUL  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
02:35 SUB OUT by HILL,KYRA
02:35 SUB IN by SLATES,JENNA

MISS FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:35 45-47 H 2

02:25 MISS JUMPER by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOHY,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by SCOHY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 02:09
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 02:09
SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:44 FOUL  by SLATES,JENNA
SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 01:44
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 01:44
MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATES,JENNA
01:16 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COSGROVE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 01:11 47-48 H 1

01:11 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by OCHS,SARAH 01:11 48-48

00:57 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ALYSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MULLET,ASHLEY

FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH 00:57
00:57 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
00:57 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA

SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH 00:57
SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN 00:57

00:57 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by MULLET,ASHLEY
00:57 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by MULLET,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 00:40 50-50
ASSIST  by FEARON,MADELYN --



00:23 MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR

00:01 50-52 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SLATES,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA

SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 09:42 52-52

09:25 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 09:08 54-54

08:59 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 08:36 56-56

08:24 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SLATES,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASALINOVA,GIA

FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:24
08:24 SUB OUT by MULLET,ASHLEY
08:24 SUB IN by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA

SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:24
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 08:24

08:24 MISS FT by SLATES,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:04 58-58

08:04 FOUL  by SLATES,JENNA
08:04 SUB OUT by SLATES,JENNA
08:04 SUB IN by HILL,KYRA

GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE 08:04 59-58 V 1
07:46 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,JAZMYN 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN 07:21
SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 07:21

07:03 MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
REBOUND DEF by OCHS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
06:29 SUB OUT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
06:29 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
06:29 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA
06:29 SUB IN by YODER,JOPLIN

SUB OUT by SCOHY,TAYLOR 06:29
SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE 06:29
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 06:29
SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 06:29

06:09 MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE --
MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ALYSA
05:46 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ALYSA

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 05:46
TURNOVER  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by CASALINOVA,GIA
05:33 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MACY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by DELL'ORTO,BENEDETTA
05:22 SUB OUT by CASALINOVA,GIA
05:22 SUB IN by MULLET,ASHLEY
05:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 05:22
SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE 05:22
FOUL  by COSGROVE,GRACIE 05:12

05:04 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH 05:04
SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN 05:04
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by YODER,JOPLIN
04:36 59-62 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 04:18 61-62 H 1

03:49 MISS LAYUP by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSGROVE,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by COSGROVE,GRACIE 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by LOPEZ,ALYSA
03:38 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ALYSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ALYSA
03:38 SUB OUT by YODER,JOPLIN
03:38 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
03:38 SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:38
SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN 03:38
SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE 03:38
SUB IN by SCOHY,TAYLOR 03:38
SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 03:38
SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH 03:38
MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 03:23

03:23 BLOCK  by MULLET,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA

02:59 61-66 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MULLET,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by HURD,MACKENZIE 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA

FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NATALIE
02:39 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA

SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE 02:39
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 02:39

02:11 MISS LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE --
FOUL  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 01:55
TURNOVER  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA
01:55 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ALYSA

SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE 01:55
SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE 01:55

01:34 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOHY,TAYLOR 01:19

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:03 MISS LAYUP by MULLET,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN



FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 00:46
SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 00:46
SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 MISS FT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ALYSA

FOUL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN 00:45
00:45 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by HILL,KYRA
00:45 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by HILL,KYRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,KYRA
FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH 00:28

00:28 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by CASALINOVA,GIA
00:28 MISS FT by CASALINOVA,GIA

REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CASALINOVA,GIA


